TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stag-Parkway, Inc.
Street Address:	7095 Tradewater Parkway
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30336
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3367987	MAGNIFINDER THE MOST COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTERIZED RV PARTS PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3387808	PART EASE
Registration Number:	3390941	PE PART EASE GUARANTEED STOCKING PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2665748	RV U
Registration Number:	2746026	RV UNIVERSITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 845-3430
Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004924 FRAME: 0266

900241890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4104303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/
Date:	12/20/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Stag-Release#page1.tif source=Stag-Release#page2.tif source=Stag-Release#page3.tif source=Stag-Release#page4.tif source=Stag-Release#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of the 19th day of December, 2012, by and between Ares Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation with offices at 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor, New York, New York 10167 ("Releasor") in favor of Stag-Parkway, Inc., a Georgia corporation with offices at 7095 Tradewater Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30336 ("Releasee").

RECITALS

- A. Releasee is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, trade names, trade dress, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, including, without limitation, the registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- B. Releasee is the owner of certain works of authorship, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule B</u> (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- C. Pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement between Allied Capital Corporation (as predecessor in interest of Releasor) dated July 14, 2006, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 18, 2006 at Reel/Frame Nos. 3350/0025, and was recorded with the Copyright Office at V3542D372 and the Supplement to Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (collectively with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the "Security Interest") between Releasor and Releasee dated September 30, 2010, which was recorded with the United USPTO on September 30, 2010 at Reel/Frame No. 4287/0672 and on October 1, 2010 at Reel/Frame No. 4288/0376, and was recorded on October 1, 2010 with the Copyright Office at V3595D561 (collectively with the recordations of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the "Recordations"), Releasor was granted a security interest in the Trademarks and Copyrights; and
- D. Given that the loan(s) underlying the Security Interest has been paid off and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement underlying the Security Interest has been terminated, Releasee has requested that Releasor release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights.

AGREEMENT

Accordingly, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby (i) release any and all right, title, and interest (including all security interests) it may have in and to the Trademarks (including the applications and registrations therefor and the goodwill associated therewith) and Copyrights (including the registrations therefor, and all extensions and renewals thereof) pursuant to the Security Interest, the Recordations, or otherwise and (ii) reassigns and transfers all right, title and interest that Releasor may have in and to such Trademarks and Copyrights to the Releasee.

Releasor will execute such other documents and instruments, and take other such actions (at the expense of Releasee) as Releasee may reasonably request to evidence this termination and release and the release of any other security interest Releasor may have in and to the Trademarks or Copyrights. Releasor hereby consents to the recording of, and hereby authorized the Releasee, or the Releasee's authorized representative, to record this Release of Security Interest with the USPTO or Copyright Office as applicable.

STAG-PARKWAY, INC.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Ву:	N/a	Muzzi.	pullidi
Printe	d Name:	MARTIN	STREET
Title:	PRES	トアンシモノ	ceo

Ву:	
Printed Name:	
Title:	

STAG-PARKWAY, INC.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:	Y)	Marian Manian Marian Marian Marian Marian Marian Marian Marian Marian Ma
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	Constanting of the second
Title:	Title:	AUTHORIZED-SIGNATORY

Schedule A Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.
MAGNIFINDER (design)	Reg. No. 3,367,987
PART EASE	Reg. No. 3,387,808
PE PART EASE GUARANTEED STOCKING	Reg. No. 3,390,941
PROGRAM (design)	
RV U (design)	Reg. No. 2,665,748
RV UNIVERSITY	Reg. No. 2,746,026

Schedule BCopyrights

Title	Reg. No.
Magnifinder: the complete RV parts & appliance	TX 5-361-709
electronic catalog	
1999 Stagparkway RV parts & accessories	TX 4-959-955
StagParkway 1998 service parts	TX 4-890-271
1998 RV parts & accessories	TX 4-719-034
RV parts & accessories catalog	TX 4-524-314
Stag Parkway 1996 RV parts and accessories	TX 4-253-928
catalog	
RV parts & accessories catalog	TX 4-029-389
Magnifinder: electronic catalog program	TXu 697-603
RV parts & accessories catalog	TX 3-847-613
Stag Parkway service parts catalog	TX 3-749-269
1993 parts and accessories catalog	TX 3-501-361
1992 RV parts & accessories catalog	TX 3-291-920
1991 RV parts & accessories catalog	TX 3-124-055
RV parts & accessories catalog	TX 2-783-476
Recreational vehicle parts & accessories: 1989	TX 2-621-939
catalog	
Stag	TX 2-401-951
Stag	TX 2-025-319
Stag trailer supply	TX 1-965-329
Stag	TX 1-965-330
Stag	TX 1-532-171
Stag	TX 1-408-285
Stag	TX 1-381-684
RV parts & accessories catalog	TX 1-317-537
RV parts & accessories source book	TX 1-208-258
Stag	TX 947-817
Stag	TX 874-096
Stag	TX 437-784
Stag	TX 258-596
Stag	TX 151-151

RECORDED: 12/20/2012